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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2195
FOR ANSWER ON 02.08.2023


PRODUCTION OF HOT METAL AND CRUDE STEEL


2195.  SHRI GAUTAM GAMBHIR:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether there has been an increase in the production of hot metal, crude steel and saleable steel in Q1 of FY 2023-24 as compared to previous years; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE     (SHRI FAGGAN SINGH KULASTE)
MINISTRY OF STEEL

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) The data indicating the increase in production of hot metal, crude steel and total finished steel during the Q1 of FY 2023-24 when compared to the same period of last year is as under:-


*****

Item


Production
(in mt) %

change April-June
2023-24*

April-June
2022-23

Hot Metal 21.03 19.60 7.3

Crude Steel 33.88 31.03 9.2

Total finished steel 32.48 29.03 11.9

mt=million tonnes;   *provisional

